

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,
HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT HYDRAULIC CIRCLE DISTRICT BLA/BPR H.Q. SOPORE
Member Secretary District Jal Jeevan Mission Baramulla/Bandipora
Email: sehydbla@gmail.com

1. Ahmed Constructions and Infra Pvt. Ltd.
2. Prop: Manzoor Ahmad Dar
3. Railway Colony Nowgam Srinagar
4. GST No: -01AAQCA6271J1ZK
5. Regd No: CE/RandB/K-07/A Class Civil/2018-19.
6. CN No: TU45500/K2018PTC010316.

Advertised Amount: ₹248.36 Lac
Allotted Amount: - ₹2,38,97,538.00
Major Head: 4215-JJM
Time of completion: 180days

[ORDER No: 29/SE/HYD/SPR/JJM of 2023-24]
Dated: - 21/08/2023.

2/1983
23/08/2023

Subject: Fixation of Contract for:

WSS Shajimarg Qazipora by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution system at various spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR(Clear Water Sump). Construction of chain link fencing around various structures, Construction of retaining wall at spots, Construction of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice Chambers, Construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowkidar Quarter, Construction of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JJM. Tender Id:(2023 PHE 223540 1).

Reference:

1. Executive Engineer FBI Division Tangmarg's e NIT No 12 of 2023-24 Dated: 26/07/2023 issued under endorsement No: FBID/CC/24/79-89 dated: 26/07/2023
2. Revised District Action Plan of District Baramulla approved by DJM vide no: DDCB/39/29 dated: 30/07/2022
3. Minutes of Meeting held with District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DDJM) on 23/5/2022 minutes issued vide letter No DDCB/Meeting/2022/1214-44 Dated: 24/5/2022 and No DDCB/2022/ 1248 70 Dated: 26/5/2022 thereafter vide letter No: DDCB/ 2022/1725-28 Dated 04/06/2022.
4. Administrative Approval Accorded by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir vide Order No: CE/PHE/DB/JJM/257 of 09-2022 Dated: 05-09-2022
5. Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir's Order No:- CE/PHE/DB/476 of 09/2022 Dated: 08-09-2022.
6. Minutes of Meeting of District Contract Committee circulated vide No: SE/Hyd/JJM/5411 24 dated 12/08/2023.
7. Amendment in operational guidelines for the implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission issued by NJM, DDW&S Ministry of Jal Shakti GOI vide F. No W-11016/10/2022 JJM-IV-DDWS Dated - 21-06-2022
8. Morlus operandi communicated by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Vide circular No CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 Dated: 26-07-2022.

Dear Sir,

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, the contract for above subject work is hereby fixed on the rates quoted by you on Percentage rate basis as per the Annexure "A" of this allotment order with standard terms and conditions as laid down in the Annexure "B" of this allotment Order. The total cost of work shall be ₹2,38,97,538.00 (Rupees Two Crore Thirty-Eight Lac Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Eight Only)

No:- SE/HYD/JJM/
Dated:- /08/2023

Superintending Engineer
Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora
H.Q Sopore

Copy to the:-

1. Chief Engineer Enr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar for favour information.
2. District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information.
3. Additional District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
4. District Commissioner Development Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
5. District Engineer Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
6. District Planning Officer Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
7. District Medical Officer Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
8. District Public Health Officer Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
9. District Social Welfare Officer Baramulla/District Tribal Welfare Officer Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
10. District Information officer Baramulla (Member D.JJM) for information.
11. Executive Engineer F.B.I Division Tangmarg (Member D.JJM) for information and necessary action.
12. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE, Moh. Division North Sopore (Member D.JJM) for information.
13. Executive Engineer Ground Water Division Srinagar (Member D.JJM) for information.
14. WAPCOS Limited Baramulla for information and necessary action.
15. File Concerned.

T. J. J. J.
MA/CC
Call him

... at various spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR (Clear Water Sump).
 Construction of chain link fencing around various structures. Construction of retaining wall at
 Construction of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
 gates, Construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowkidar Quarter,
 Construction of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JIM Tender Id (J
 3 PHE 223540.1).

Annexure "A" with Order No: 29 /SE/HVD/JIM of 2023-24 Dated: 27-08-2023

Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
... (external work) including excavation ... after taking out the pipes, manually/by ... including stacking of pipes within 50 ... direction of Engineer in-charge 15mm 40	RM	1500	₹ 95.00	₹ 1,42,500.00
... of ... of	RM	1500	₹ 106.67	₹ 1,59,705.00
... excavation by mechanical means ... over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, ... as 10 m 2 on plan) including disposal of ... upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as ... in-charge	cum	467.65	₹ 181.62	₹ 84,942.17
... upto ... every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in ... excavated or stacked material All kinds of	Cum	79.4	₹ 78.56	₹ 6,217.95
... excavation by manual means in trenches for ... drains, pipes, cables etc (not exceeding 1.5 m in ...) and for shafts, wells, not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, ... including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto ... including getting out excavated earth and disposal of ... earth as directed	cum	8734.9	₹ 419.52	₹ 3,664,458.26
... of soils ... rock	cum	2150.2	₹ 931.27	₹ 20,02,406.58
... position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or ... pipes (excluding cost of pipe) 100 mm dia DI to 400 ... dia DI	Qtl	420404	₹ 246.27	₹ 1,03,404,111.00
... position joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron ... Pipes including testing of joints and ... of rubber gasket 250 mm dia DI	Joint	727	₹ 250.08	₹ 1,81,805.09
...	Joint	909	₹ 204.95	₹ 1,86,298.28
...	Joint	486	₹ 139.23	₹ 67,665.95
...	Joint	660	₹ 86.50	₹ 57,091.17
... of L.I. pipes (all classes) complete including ... but excluding cost of pipes & Earth work	RM	330	₹ 104.63	₹ 34,537.55
...	RM	1690	₹ 70.29	₹ 1,18,787.92
...	RM	1500	₹ 70.29	₹ 1,05,434.07
...	RM	1850	₹ 19.26	₹ 35,628.06
...	RM	2100	₹ 19.26	₹ 40,441.30
...	RM	4500	₹ 29.49	₹ 1,32,711.44
...	RM	4900	₹ 19.48	₹ 95,411.10
...	RM	3000	₹ 19.48	₹ 58,443.05
... of a distribution branch with 1 main of ... providing and fixing Tee including cutting ... the pipe etc. complete	NO	100	₹ 641.07	₹ 64,106.58
...	NO	50	₹ 1,220.79	₹ 61,039.50
... of MS Flanged joints (12mm Thick) to ... DI pipes first cutting of pipes welding ... flanged rubber gaskets bolts nuts including ... of carriages. Complete job	Joint	500	₹ 1,402.54	₹ 7,01,272.00
...	Joint	50	₹ 1,058.42	₹ 52,921.00
...	Joint	40	₹ 769.76	₹ 30,790.40

Qazipora by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution
 various spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR(Clear Water Sump),
 of chain link fencing around various structures , Construction of retaining wall at
 Construction of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
 Construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowikdar Quarter,
 of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JJM. Tender Id:(
 HE 223540.1).

Annexure "A" with Order No: 29 /SE/HYD/JJM of 2023-24 Dated: 27-08-2023

Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
20.00 Providing and fixing of 25mm dia pipe fittings viz spots/sockets/tees/bends for GI pipes upto 200m length of welding machine and DG Set upto 200m length including steel strips complete job including earth work excavation and refilling of trenches complete job. 25-30mm dia	Job	200	₹ 481.10	₹ 96,220.00
20.00 Providing and fixing of MS Bends fittings viz bends of suitable degree, neck collars etc to be fabricated from 6mm nominal size MS plate as per the requirement of site with anti corrosive and grade primer complete job	Kg's	650	₹ 142.23	₹ 92,451.06
20.00 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, earth sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	Cum	9566.77	₹ 191.19	₹ 18,29,062.53
20.00 Providing fixing of approved brand ISI mark gun metal regulating Valves including all carriages upto working site complete	NO.	3	₹ 7,697.60	₹ 23,092.80
20.00 100mm Dia Gate Valve	NO.	3	₹ 2,315.68	₹ 6,947.04
20.00 150mm Dia Gate Valve	NO.	3	₹ 1,509.55	₹ 4,528.64
20.00 100mm Dia Gate Valve	NO.	4	₹ 907.11	₹ 3,628.46
20.00 150mm Dia Gate Valve	NO.	5	₹ 678.06	₹ 3,390.31
20.00 Providing integral Sluice Valve (with cap) complete with bolts nuts, rubber insertion etc the tail pieces if required will b paid separately conforming to IS: 14846 read with latest amendments.	NO.	4	₹ 30,499.82	₹ 1,21,999.26
20.00 200mm Sluice Valve	NO.	8	₹ 19,477.81	₹ 1,55,822.52
20.00 150mm Sluice Valve	NO.	5	₹ 12,666.40	₹ 63,332.00
20.00 Construction of surface boxes for regulative values incld earth work concreting Angle iron frame and MS TOP Lid incld. All carriages. (as per requirement at site)	NO.	15	₹ 6,735.40	₹ 1,01,031.00
20.00 Providing and laying hand packed stone soiling 50 mm nominal size including filling spreading dressing ramming all leads lifts including all carriages complete job	Cum	96.02	₹ 1,270.10	₹ 1,21,955.39
20.00 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	67.25	₹ 4,678.06	₹ 3,14,599.70
20.00 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	101.67	₹ 5,194.94	₹ 5,28,169.25
20.00 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	456.82	₹ 6,220.82	₹ 28,41,792.91
20.00 Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete (2:2:4 cement: 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 75mm bed of dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size well rammed and consolidated and grouted with concrete including finishing the top smooth and curing complete	Sqm	15.23	₹ 525.66	₹ 8,005.87
21.00 Providing & laying damp-proof Course 40 mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone agg 12.5 mm nominal size) and curing complete	Sqm	16.62	₹ 328.69	₹ 5,462.87

... Daripora by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution
 ... various spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR(Clear Water Sump),
 ... of chain link fencing around various structures . Construction of retaining wall at
 ... construction of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
 ... Construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowikdar Quarter,
 ... Construction of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JIM. Tender Id.:(
 PHE 223540 1)

Annexure 3 with Order No: 29 /SE/HYD/JIM of 2023-24 Dated: 27 of 2023

Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
... 1:2:4 (Cement : coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate) ...	Sqm	92.91	₹ 534.50	₹ 49,660.59
... concrete work in walls (any thickness) ...	Cum	10.03	₹ 7,505.89	₹ 75,284.09
... concrete work in walls (any thickness) ...	Cum	23.84	₹ 9,052.51	₹ 2,15,811.78
... concrete work in arches, arches, domes, ...	Cum	7.97	₹ 10,011.22	₹ 79,789.46
... concrete work in arches, arches, domes, ...	Cum	11.46	₹ 9,477.03	₹ 1,08,606.82
... scaffolding including strutting, propping etc. ...	Sqm	1616.03	₹ 252.39	₹ 4,07,861.83
...	Sqm	35.8	₹ 483.84	₹ 17,321.55
...	Sqm	341.8	₹ 552.16	₹ 1,88,727.77
...	Sqm	54.13	₹ 611.57	₹ 33,104.52
...	RM	37.03	₹ 233.14	₹ 8,633.21
...	Sqm	52.48	₹ 2,007.92	₹ 1,05,375.59
...	Sqm	52.48	₹ 971.33	₹ 50,922.45
...	Sqm	5.02	₹ 50.48	₹ 253.19
...	Sqm	190.6	₹ 110.43	₹ 21,048.28
...	Sqm	13.64	₹ 96.77	₹ 1,317.82
...	Kgs	14574.78	₹ 67.64	₹ 9,85,613.75
...	Kgs	10212.15	₹ 91.56	₹ 9,35,054.01
...	Sqm	90	₹ 330.76	₹ 29,768.06
...	Sqm	804.68	₹ 250.22	₹ 2,01,347.12
...	Sqm	14,305	₹ 252.61	₹ 3,61,427.36
...	Sqm	150	₹ 143.42	₹ 21,512.39
...	Cum	9.28	₹ 2,403.09	₹ 22,300.72

Superintending Engineer

...ing Quazipora by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution
various spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR(Clear Water Sump).
tion of chain link fencing around various structures , Construction of retaining wall at
construction of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
bers : Construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowikdar Quarter,
struction of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JJM. Tender Id:(
23 PHE 223540-1).

Annexure "A" with Order No: 29 /SE/HYD/JJM of 2023-24 Dated :- 27-08-2023

Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
P/F of coloured corrugated tile profile GS sheets 0.63mm Thick	Sqm	182.37	₹ 1,202.08	₹ 2,19,222.68
P/F of coloured corrugated tile profile GS sheets ridges 60 cm width	RM	24.38	₹ 665.22	₹ 16,217.99
P/F leaves boarding 250x32 mm 2nd class Kail wood	RM	26.06	₹ 667.67	₹ 17,399.50
P/F of 0.5 mm colour GS sheet soffit boarding incld. Supports etc complete job.	Sqm	16.50	₹ 865.98	₹ 14,288.67
Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc. complete	NO.	8	₹ 63.84	₹ 510.74
100 mm long	NO.	3	₹ 50.32	₹ 150.97
Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete :150 mm long	NO.	2	₹ 77.31	₹ 154.63
100 mm long	NO.	48	₹ 55.18	₹ 2,648.74
P/F Aluminium Rods 150mm	NO.	2	₹ 384.88	₹ 769.76
P/F of hardware items Aluminium Air Hooks	NO.	24	₹ 43.30	₹ 1,039.18
Sliding Door bolt	NO.	2	₹ 769.76	₹ 1,539.52
Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete 2mm thick	Sqm	120.58	₹ 165.88	₹ 20,002.21
Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and elamps, including cutting and making good the walls etc. 25mm Dia	RM	24.38	₹ 268.36	₹ 6,542.56
P/F PVC pipes cables with all PVC fittings including trenches and refilling etc (External with flateral 100mm dia PVC pipe (Prnce) along with bend and socket etc	RM	25.24	₹ 721.65	₹ 18,214.45
Applying priming coat With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) work	Sqm	54.43	₹ 57.25	₹ 3,116.17
Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	Sqm	498.43	₹ 173.00	₹ 86,230.16
Providing & fixing White vitreous china water closet squatting pan (Indian type) along with "S" or "P" trap including dismantling of old WC seat and "S" or "P" trap at site complete with all operations including all necessary materials, labour and disposal of dismantled material i/c malba, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in charge. Long pattern W.C Pan of size 380x440 mm	No.	1	₹ 2,866.78	₹ 2,866.78
Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holds for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	Ltr	1000	₹ 10.82	₹ 10,824.75
Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgandy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete	Sqm	17	₹ 1,117.16	₹ 18,991.76

... (Kalyana) by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution
 ... spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR(Clear Water Sump),
 ... at chain link fencing around various structures, Construction of retaining wall at
 ... of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
 ... Construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowkidar Quarter,
 ... of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JIM Tender Id:(
 ... 223540-1)

Annexure 'A' with Order No: 29 /SE/HYD/JIM of 2023-24 Dated: 21-08-2023

Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
... (verified) floor tiles in different sizes ... supplied by the manufacturer) with water ... than 0.08% and conforming to IS-15622 of ... in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick ... (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including ... with white cement and matching pigments ... 500x500mm	Sqm	279	₹ 1,202.08	₹ 3,353.79
... Polished Granite stone flooring in ... patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear ... all complete as per the architectural ... thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) ... (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including ... with cement slurry and pointing with white ... with pigment of matching shade ... curing and polishing etc. all complete as ... by the Engineer in Charge. Polished ... Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye	Sqm	139	₹ 3,441.45	₹ 4,783.62
... (steel) sink	NO	1	₹ 3,367.70	₹ 3,367.70
... common burnt clay (non modular) bricks of ... in foundation and plinth including curing ... 1 day	cum	24.86	₹ 5,950.00	₹ 1,47,917.11
... brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement ... bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor ... level	Cum	18.7	₹ 1,273.62	₹ 23,816.62
... 16mm dia 9 inch long	NO	20	₹ 240.55	₹ 4,811.00
... and fixing trusses/purlins/ralters/posts/ ... like components including cost of screws etc. ... (1 day)	Cum	179	₹ 1,33,443.09	₹ 5,05,749.32
... wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory ... and other frames wrought framed and fixed in ... with lag bolts or with dash fasteners of required ... (1 day)	Cum	0.66	₹ 88,585.28	₹ 58,466.28
... paneling or paneling and glazing in ... and glazed shutters for doors, windows ... (Area of opening for panel inserts ... (Area of opening for panel inserts ... of paneling and glazed shutters 25 mm ... (1 day)	Sqm	8.11	₹ 2,407.18	₹ 19,522.26
... galvanized MS ... for aperture 24 mm in both ... (1 day)	Sqm	8.11	₹ 2,854.22	₹ 23,147.74
... galvanized MS ... (1 day)	Sqm	8.78	₹ 2,976.85	₹ 26,146.74
... (1 day)	Sqm	304	₹ 705.77	₹ 2,14,541.03
... of different sizes	Sqm	200	₹ 89.54	₹ 17,808.05

[Signature]
 Superintending Engineer

... by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution
 ... spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR (Clear Water Sump),
 ... link fencing around various structures, Construction of retaining wall at
 ... of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
 ... of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowkidar Quarter,
 ... of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under IJM Tender Id:
 (10/22/540/1)

Structure A with Order No. 35 /SE/HYD/IJM of 2023 24 Dated 2/4/2023

Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
1. Galvanized iron pipe (100 mm dia)	No.	2	1100.00	2200.00
2. Water proofing material in cement ... weight of cement as per ... kg of water proofing material	Kgs	12350	15.51	191527.50
3. ... exceeding 22 cm in ... size not exceed 90mm ... by mechanical transport and all	Cum	18.47	11250.86	207703.19
4. ... with brick aggregate ... including screening, sorting, ... and consolidation with light power road ... for brick aggregate and ... separately.	Cum	110.3	552.80	60982.64
5. ... 1.25 to 4.75 mm size	Cum	12.68	105.11	1334.01
6. ... 1.25 to 4.75 mm size for	Cum	8.81	105.11	926.05
7. ... 1.25 to 4.75 mm size for	Cum	8.81	508.52	4480.26
8. ... hot straight run ... including heating the bitumen, ... with mechanically operated spray unit ... cleaning and preparing the existing ... WBM at 0.5 kg per Sqm	Sqm	367.5	51.15	18897.59
9. ... Bitumen Penetration Macadam with ... quality size and grading as specified ... suitable penetration grade including ... aggregate as specified, spreading coarse ... with the help of self propelled, tipper tail mounted ... and applying bitumen by a pressure ... spreading by aggregate with the help of ... including consolidation with ... to all loose capacity to achieve ... and surface accuracy. For 50 ... aggregate of size 50 ... aggregate size ... per 100sq. With paving asphalt ... 100%	Sqm	367.5	167.12	61220.71
10. ... with structural bitumen of grade 80/100 ... including including per 100sq. per 100sq. ...	Sqm	367.5	655.41	240781.94
11. ... including including including ...	Sqm	367.5	65.20	23944.50


 Superintending Engineer

quota by way of laying Raw Water Main, Supply Main, Sub main & distribution
 pits spots including Construction 0.30 Lac Gallon SR(Clear Water Sump).
 of chain link fencing around various structures, Construction of retaining wall at
 construction of Approach road, Construction of Intake works, Construction of Sluice
 construction of Anchor blocks/Saddle Blocks, Construction Chowikdar Quarter.
 of Generator Shed / Chemical Shed/ Transformer bed under JJM. Tender Id:(
 22/3540/1)

Annexure "A" with Order No: 29/SE/HYD/JJM of 2023-24 Dated: 27-08-2023

Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rates	Amount
Removal of old surface of black to surface with hard crest 100mm concrete surface and relaying of hard crest material and 100mm concrete rich mix instead of macdum/semiduce Removal of old surface material within lead of 100mtrs.	Mtr	1000	₹ 481.10	₹ 4,81,100.00
Carriage of materials from source to road site of work by road transport including loading, unloading and stacking complete Saddle for an average lead of 50 kms	Cum	370.1	₹ 673.90	₹ 2,49,409.98
Stone aggregate 10 mm for an average lead of 10 Kms	Cum	569.6	₹ 270.24	₹ 1,53,926.86
Stone aggregate 10 mm for an average lead of 10Kms	Cum	60.39	₹ 293.74	₹ 17,738.93
Stone aggregate 90-45mm for an average lead of 20 Kms	Cum	110.26	₹ 420.77	₹ 46,394.00
Stone aggregate 13.2 for an average lead of 20 kms	Cum	21.5	₹ 387.09	₹ 8,322.36
Blocks for an average lead of 50km	NO.	12430	₹ 1.80	₹ 22,365.47
Moorom for an average lead of 20 kms	Cum	8.83	₹ 387.09	₹ 3,417.97
Reinment steel for an average lead of 20 kms	MT	224.71	₹ 429.10	₹ 96,423.35
200 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 10 km	RM	4000	₹ 16.71	₹ 66,853.66
150 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 10 km	RM	5000	₹ 16.01	₹ 80,057.45
100 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 10 km	RM	2368	₹ 9.83	₹ 23,286.16
75 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 10 Km	RM	2500	₹ 5.90	₹ 14,744.51
63 pipes for an average lead of 20 km	MT	73.51	₹ 240.22	₹ 17,658.32
Carriage of materials from road site to actual site of work by road load including loading, unloading and stacking for an average lead of 500 Mtr	Cum	917.7	₹ 597.73	₹ 5,48,532.58
Sand & Stone aggregate				
Stone aggregate 10 mm	Cum	60.39	₹ 646.17	₹ 39,022.16
Stone aggregate 90 mm-45 mm	Cum	110.26	₹ 646.17	₹ 71,246.62
Stone aggregate	Cum	21.5	₹ 597.73	₹ 12,851.10
Blocks	NO.	12430	₹ 1.11	₹ 13,754.17
Moorom	Cum	8.83	₹ 597.73	₹ 5,277.94
Size	MT	20.29	₹ 583.05	₹ 11,830.14
Reinment	MT	205.11	₹ 271.43	₹ 55,673.38
250 mm dia DI pipes	RM	4000	₹ 34.37	₹ 1,37,475.29
200 mm dia DI pipes	RM	5000	₹ 19.55	₹ 97,761.93
150 mm dia DI pipes	RM	2368	₹ 13.03	₹ 30,850.75
100 mm dia DI pipes	RM	2500	₹ 9.24	₹ 23,098.81
63 pipes	MT	73.51	₹ 342.25	₹ 25,158.78
100 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 100 mm size	Job	1	₹ 2,405.50	₹ 2,405.50
100 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 100 mm size	NO	14	₹ 817.87	₹ 11,450.18
Heating point	NO	18	₹ 1,010.31	₹ 18,185.58
100 mm dia DI pipes for an average lead of 100 mm size	NO	2	₹ 4,811.00	₹ 9,622.00
Amount				₹ 2,38,97,538

Rs. Two Crore Thirty Eight Lac Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight Only)

Head Draftsman

Superintending Engineer
 Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora
 H. Q Sopore

ORDER No. 25 /SE/HYD/SPR/JJM of 2023-24 Dated: 27/08/2023.

Terms and Conditions

1. Work is executed strictly as per approved design / drawing, specifications and JIM circulars. Any deviation or change in proposal location is subject to the prior approval from the approving authority.
2. The executing engineer will draw the formal agreement with the contractor within 07 Days of the date of issuance of this allotment order.
3. All costs allotted are inclusive of all taxes applicable as per norms amended by competent authorities from time to time. Labour cess and royalties shall have to be borne by the executing agency/contractor.
4. The execution of work shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency (TPIQM) appointed by the Department.
5. The date of start of the work shall be reckoned from 05 days of issuance of LOI/Allotment whichever is earlier.
6. The executing agency/contractor shall be bound for satisfactory performance of the work for **18 months** after the successful Commissioning of subject work and will have to make a trial run of the work for a period of **03 months** to the best satisfaction of the department.
7. The **Defective Liability Period** shall be for a period of **12 Months** which shall commence after the successful completion of the Trial Run.
8. No Liability should be created on this account.
9. The total cost of work shall in no case exceed beyond of **₹2,38,97,538.00 (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Eight Lac Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight Only)**.
10. The circular instructions issued by Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar from time to time regarding use of MS flanges be strictly adhered to.
11. In case the contractor fails to execute the work, the work shall be put to fresh tenders on the risk and cost of the contractor & the excess cost if involved shall be recovered from the contractor and strict action as warranted under contractual obligation shall be taken against the defaulter.
12. The time of completion of the work is reckoned **180-Days (One Hundred Eighty Days)** as per the condition laid down in the e-NIT.
13. The bidder shall furnish a performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of the contract within one week of the issuance of allotment order in the shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee, valid for a period of 24 Months, which shall be released after successful fulfilment of the laid down conditions in SBD/e-Nit.
14. Geo Tagged Photographic evidences of the work: pre-execution, during execution and post execution should be maintained by the agency on his own expenses.
15. The executing agency/contractor must execute the work as per the requirements/specifications detailed in the relevant/applicable IS codes.
16. The tests for concrete and allied materials shall have to be carried out at reputed institute as per directions of Engineer in-charge and the charges for the same shall have to be borne by the executing agency/contractor.
17. All environmental norms, labour laws and all other guidelines issued by competent authorities shall be followed in letter and spirit.
18. All other terms & conditions as laid down in the standard bidding document, PWD form-25, GPR 2017 and manual of procurement of works 2022 shall remain in force.

Head Draftsman

Superintending Engineer
Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora
H.Q Sopore.